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Occupational o
Health and Safety Field Visit Report
OHS Case ID:  3161DJLBKKM Page 1 of 1
Field Visit no: 3161DJLBKKM-3161-FV002 Visit Date:  2025-SEP-11 Field Visit Type: FOLLOW-UP
Workplace Identification: MARY WARD CATHOLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL Notice ID:

3200 KENNEDY ROAD, SCARBOROUGH, ON CA M1V 388
Telephone: JHSC Status: Work Force #: Completed %:
(416) 393-5544 Active 100
Persons Contacted: Cherie Wardle - Vice Principal, Avl Karunakar - Designated Worker Representative, Mike - Head Caretaker,

Marta Radic - Health and Safety (on-line), David Jelley - Human Resources (on-line), Stefan Martens - ESS
Building Performances (on-line)

Visit Purpose: order follow up
Visit Location: Room 308, Room 309, Caretaker Room, Office
Visit Summary: nofice issved to employer

Deftailed Narmrative:
The purpose of this field visit was to follow up on the status of the order issued to the employer to maintain the BAS at the workplace.

Order #3161DJLBKKM-3161-OR001 from Field Visit 3161DJLBKKM-3161-FV001 dated May 15, 2025 with an expected compliance date of
August 31, 2025 has not been complied with.

NOTICE:

Subsections 66 {1}, (2} and {2.1) of the Occupational Health and Safety Act {OHSA) set out the following penalties:
66 (1) Subject to subsections {2) and (2.1), every person who contravenes or fails to comply with,

(a) a provision of this Act or the regulations;

{b) an order or requirement of an inspector or a Director; or

{c) an order of the Minister,

is guilty of an offence and on conviction is liable to a fine of not more than $500,000 or to imprisonment for a term of not more than
twelve months, or to both.

{2) If a corporation is convicted of an offence under subsection (1),
{a) the maximum fine that may be imposed upon the corporation is $2,000,000; and

{b) for a second or subsequent offence that results in the death or serious injury of one or more workers in a two-year period, the
minimum fine that may be imposed is $500,000.

{2.1) A director or officer of a corporation who contravenes or fails to comply with section 32 is guilty of an offence and on conviction is
liable to a fine of not more than $1,500,000 or to imprisonment for a term of not more than twelve months, or to both.

Recipient inspector Data Worker Representative

. STEVEN BRISCOE Avi Karunakar
Name .QAZLILUM& OHS.A. 8 B.OSTA INSPECTOR Name

PROVINCIAL OFFENCES OFFICER
" ice trince 1-2275 Midiond Ave. Scarborough ON MIP3E7  pu DWM
MOLCOMPLIANCEHSTORE@ontorio.ca
Tel: (416) 578-4738

Fax: (418) 314-5405 0
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You ore tequired under the Occupational Health and Safety Act 1o post a copy of this report in @ conspicuous place at the workploce ond provide a copy to the healih and sately representative or the joint health
and safely committee if any. Follure to comply with an order, decision or requirement ol an inspector is an olfence under Section 66 of the Occupational Heolth and Satety Act.You have the nght to oppeal any
order or decision within 30 doys of the date of ihe order issued and to request suspension of 1he order or decision by fiing your appect and request in writing on the appropriote forms with the Ontorio Lobour
Relatons Board, 505 University Ave., 2nd Foor, Torante, Onjario M5G 2P1 You may also conlac! the Boord by phone ot {416) 326-7500 of 1-877-339-3335 {foll free), mail or by website o) htipu/fwww.okrb.gov.on.cof for

more information.
The Government of Ontario wants to hear from you. You can provide feedback on this visit at 1-888-745-8888
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